TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Controls, Inc.		09/30/1998	CORPORATION:
Hoover Universal, Inc.		09/30/1998	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uniloy Milacron Inc.
Street Address:	5550 Occidental Hwy.
City:	Tecumseh
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	845868	UNILOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)487-5969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5134875980

Email: john_gregg@milacron.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Gregg

Address Line 1: 2090 Florence Avenue
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9842US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Gregg
Signature:	/john gregg/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0957

900037517

Date:	12/08/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=ustmasgn#page1.tif source=ustmasgn#page2.tif source=ustmasgn#page3.tif source=ustmasgn#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF PURCHASED RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Johnson Controls, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 5757 N. Green Bay Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53201 and Hoover Universal, Inc., a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at 49200 Halyard, Plymouth, Michigan and the Sellers listed on Schedule 0.1 of the Agreement (collectively referred to as "Assignors"), are the sole and exclusive owners of the U.S. and foreign letters of patents and patent applications describing and covering certain inventions listed on the attached Schedule A, and any and all continuations, continuations in-par, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations and all foreign continuations in the divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, including but not limited to the trademarks and registrations thereof set forth in Schedule B ("Purchased Trademarks") are using certain copyrights in conjunction with the Business, including but not limited to the copyrights and registrations thereof set forth in the attached Schedule C (the "Purchased Copyrights");

WHEREAS, Uniloy Milacron Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Patents, Purchased Trademarks, Purchased Copyrights and Purchased Know How (collectively referred to as the "Purchased Rights"), including the right to bring actions for infringement for Purchased Rights occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the assignor, the assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, effective as of Septembert 30, 1998 (the 'Effective Date"), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Rights with the Business.

This Assignment of Purchased Rights is delivered pursuant to the terms and conditions of a certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated August 3, 1998, as amended by a certain First Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement of even date herewith by and among Assignors (including certain of their subsidiaries) and Cincinnati Milacron Inc., (the "Agreement"), the terms, conditions, representations and warranties of which are incorporated herein by reference. Unless otherwise defiend herein, all capitalized terms used in this Assignment shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Purchased Rights to be executed by its authorized representative.

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC., on its own behalf and on behalf of the other Sellers

HOOVER UNIVERSAL, INC.

By: Stephen A. 2004

Title: SENICE VICEPRESIDENT FOR Title:

Title: YICE PRESIDENT

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.

ACTIVE TRADEMARKS

Country	Case Number/	Serial No.	Filed	Patent/	Issue/	Statue
	- TOWN THEFT			Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.	
ř-,						
						A THE RESEARCH OF THE PROPERTY
т						
RADI						
SAME STATES	1056P-200116 TM94-034	74/023050	01/26/90	1618438	10/23/90	Registered
K	Class: 7					
	Trademark: B	EAGLE (LOGO)		\$		

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.

ACTIVE TRADEMARKS

Country Name	Case Mumber/ Client Ref.	Serial No.	Filed	Patent/	Issue/	Statu
United States	1056P-200121 TM94-033	74/023161	01/26/90	1617341	Reg. Dt. 10/16/90	
	Class: 23 Trademark: LI	23 Liberty				regratered
United States	1056P-200129 TM89-017 Class: 7	264214	02/08/67	845868	03/12/68	Registered
		UNITO				
Australia	1056P-300129/AU TM69-029 Claas:	317946	8//50/50	317946	05/05/78	Registered
TD	Trademark: UNILOY	10X				
ADEMARK	1056P-300129/AU/01 TM89-030 Class: 21 Trademark: UNILOY	318712 .ov	05/30/78	A318712	05/30/78	Registered
			•			

RECORDED: 12/08/2005